
#GOTM Financial Resource Library: 
100 

Budgeting & Money Management 

- Bankrate Savings Calculator (www.bankrate.com) 
- SmartAsset Savings Tool (www.smartasset.com) 
- Acorns (www.acorns.com) 
- Qapital (www.qapital.com) 
- Digit (www.digit.co) 
- Chime Automatic Savings (www.chime.com) 
- Simple Bank (www.simple.com) 
- Ally Bank High-Yield Savings (www.ally.com) 
- Marcus by Goldman Sachs Savings (www.marcus.com) 
- Wealthfront Cash Account (www.wealthfront.com) 

Saving & Emergency Funds 

Investing & Wealth Building 

- Vanguard (www.vanguard.com) 
- Fidelity (www.fidelity.com) 
- Charles Schwab (www.schwab.com) 
- Betterment (www.betterment.com) 
- Wealthfront (www.wealthfront.com) 
- Robinhood (www.robinhood.com) 
-  E*TRADE (www.etrade.com) 
-  TD Ameritrade 

(www.tdameritrade.com) 
-  Public Investing (www.public.com) 
-  Morningstar (www.morningstar.com) 

- Mint (www.mint.com) 
- You Need a Budget (YNAB) (www.ynab.com) 
- EveryDollar (www.everydollar.com) 
- GoodBudget (www.goodbudget.com) 
- Personal Capital (www.personalcapital.com) 
- PocketGuard (www.pocketguard.com) 
- Spendee (www.spendee.com) 
- Wally (www.wally.me) 
- Fudget (www.fudget.com) 
- Money Dashboard (www.moneydashboard.com) 



Debt Management & Credit Building 

-  National Foundation for Credit Counseling (www.nfcc.org) 
-  Credit Karma (www.creditkarma.com) 
-  Annual Credit Report (www.annualcreditreport.com) 
-  Experian Credit Boost (www.experian.com) 
-  Debt Snowball Calculator (www.debtsnowballcalculator.com) 
-  MyFICO (www.myfico.com) 
-  SoFi Personal Loans (www.sofi.com) 
-  Upstart (www.upstart.com) 
-  Credit Sesame (www.creditsesame.com) 
-  Lexington Law (www.lexingtonlaw.com) 

Financial Education & Literacy 

-  Khan Academy - Personal Finance (www.khanacademy.org) 
-  Investopedia (www.investopedia.com) 
-  Smart About Money (www.smartaboutmoney.org) 
-  The Balance (www.thebalance.com) 
-  Consumer Financial Protection Bureau (www.consumerfinance.gov) 
-  MyMoney.gov (www.mymoney.gov) 
-  Financial Literacy for All (www.financialliteracyforall.org) 
-  Practical Money Skills (www.practicalmoneyskills.com) 
-  Dave Ramsey - Financial Peace University (www.daveramsey.com) 
-  Clark Howard Money Advice (www.clark.com) 

Retirement Planning 

-  Social Security Administration (www.ssa.gov) 
-  AARP Retirement Planning (www.aarp.org) 
-  401(k) Calculator (www.401kcalculator.org) 
-  FidelityVanguard Retirement Tools 

(www.vanguard.com) 
- Morningstar Retirement Calculator 

(www.morningstar.com) 
-  Rowe Price Retirement Planning 

(www.troweprice.com) 
- Charles Schwab Retirement Resources 

(www.schwab.com) 
- New Retirement (www.newretirement.com) 
- Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation 

(www.pbgc.gov)  Retirement Planning 
(www.fidelity.com)



Tax Planning & Preparation 

Side Hustles & Earning More 

- Upwork (www.upwork.com) 
- Fiverr (www.fiverr.com) 
- TaskRabbit (www.taskrabbit.com) 
- Etsy (www.etsy.com) 
- Amazon FBA (www.sell.amazon.com) 
- Shopify (www.shopify.com) 
- Rover (www.rover.com) 
- Survey Junkie (www.surveyjunkie.com) 
- UserTesting (www.usertesting.com) 
- DoorDash (www.doordash.com) 

Financial Apps & Tools 

- Rocket App (Google Store) 
- Honeydue (www.honeydue.com) 
- Truebill (www.truebill.com) 
-  YNAB (www.ynab.com) 
-  Splitwise (www.splitwise.com) 
-  Venmo (www.venmo.com) 
-  Cash App (www.cash.app) 
-  PayPal (www.paypal.com) 
-  Plum (www.withplum.com) 
-  Albert (www.albert.com) 
-  Trim (www.asktrim.com)

- IRS Free File (www.irs.gov) 
- TurboTax (www.turbotax.intuit.com) 
- H&R Block (www.hrblock.com) 
- TaxAct (www.taxact.com) 
- Credit Karma Tax (www.creditkarma.com/tax) 
- FreeTaxUSA (www.freetaxusa.com) 
- TaxSlayer (www.taxslayer.com) 
- AARP Tax-Aide (www.aarp.org/money/taxes) 
- IRS Withholding Calculator (www.irs.gov) 
- NerdWallet Tax Guide (www.nerdwallet.com) 


